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ReceiptNo.

Check No.

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

!=======t--··········-················-···

Date

Date

..7.-.3.-Z5............292..00........93.351..........
. .l~::~.;)..-:..7..&,. S.:a.o 5.1l .. . .
TOTAL .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream 4Je:>.'.'1.c."~gtc..~~ .
Trib. of ····························I·--·················· County of .{!1,dcii~.
Use _ __ _ .,(-()A </l'dk.,;,__ _
Quantity of water No. of acres .co cName of ditch ·······················································································-·······

Date of priority2.t.3.22o...22ea..,2K0.2...............
In name ot zati..ea.«sea522.z.
Zs-k2see. Adjudication, Vol...6......, Page .f....
App. No Per. No Cert. No. g,f?.?_.ff.,,?_

Certificate cancelled ··································································-·················

Notation made on record by .

.I

Certificate issued u............................ vot H , page ., '· .,.

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ···············-····~~·~=.&..fa:-:~>L-Q-. .
Date filed ·?--3:'../b .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing --------------------------------------------------------------------~

Date of orae .2-%:2 vo. ~.k , page .. ..

Date for application of water .//2..--::./-::...2~: .
Proof mailed ·······-·-·······-··-········-·····························-·································

Proof received ····;··················~··

REMARKS

Abstracs

SP•70822-119J
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Deschutes County

· IW THE·MATTER OF TIE AP!'LICATIOW OF )
. CHARLES J. AND CECELIA C. LENHARDT )

( CE1'Y1'P.AL OR.EGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) )
FOR TH APPROVAL OF A CH.4NGE IN )
PLACE 01'' us'E OF lvATER FROM )
D:SSCHUTES RIVER . )

0PER APPROVING
TW'SFER NO. 3280

On July 3, 1975, Charles J. and Cecelia C. Le~.hardt filed an

appi!:ication in the.office of the Fater Resources Director for the

approval of a change in place of use of water from Deschutes River,

pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 500.510 to 50.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court ·for Deschutes County, Oregon,

entered September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Deschutes River and its Tributaries,

a water right as established in the .name of Central Oregon Irrigation

District for the use of _the waters of Deschutes River for the irrigation

of, among other lands, l.5 acres in NE¼ swl, Seotion 22, Tomiahip 17 South,

Range 12"Eaat, H.M., being tabulated in the name of H.R. 01Ul'lb, wi.th

dates of priority of October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced

by certificate of water right recorded at Pae 29052, Volume 21, State

Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental

right under Permit No. 23256 to the use of the water stored in Crane

Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority or' February 28,1913. These

lands are irrigated by means of the Centra1 Oregon Canal.

I,,



The apolicants here'-n, contract ,,u.rchaser of the land.a abovo

described, propose to transfer the rater riht therefrom, without 10as of

priority, to 1.5 cres in M? SE?}, Section 30, Tom0kip 17 South, Rane 15

Notice by publica·tion as providcd._by OR~ 5h0.520 waa not Riven ln

connocti.on ti.th this opplication for the reason that 'said section provides

notice is not required on. _an application or a chanre in place of uso of 'tmter.

Tho lands involved herein are within ✓uhe bound,-,rieo of the Central

Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of DJ.rectoro of oaid District

approved tho proposed change in place of use of water at a regular meetin

held July 2, 1975.

Federal Zand Bank Association of Redmond, mortBDgor of tho land

involved has oubmit,:ted l-1ritton approval of the chanr,e in plo.ce of use of ater

No object,ions hnving bean filod and 1t appecring that the proposed

change in place of use of -water may bo made wit.hout injury to c.,cictin~ ri~hts,

the applicat,ion should be' a.opi•ovecl.

I, THEEFORE, it hereby is ORD"RFD th- the proposed change

1n place of uso of wator is i-pproved and the water right herclnbefore

described as appurtenant to l5 acres in NEt Si f, Section 22, Township

17 South, Range 12 Enst, u.M., w1.t-h datos of prtori.ty or October 31, 19001

and December 2, 1907, be severed therefrom and simultaneously and vithout

loss of priority transferred to l5 acres in ?tW¼ SE¼, Section ,:>, Tovnab1.p

17 South, Range 15 ast, 'V.!'i.

Tt is Rl?..THi::R. O:IDEnF.D that said wator so transferred shall be..
applied to beneficial une on or before October l, 1976.



It is FuRTI-IER OR!)ERED that upon receipt of p,;oof oatisfactory

to the 1-:ater Resources Director of complete application of water to

beneficial use on the lands to which the Hater is transferred hereby, a

certificate of water right ill be issued to the_Centrru.. Oregon Irrigation

District confirming this and prior changes ~-n.thin the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 9th day of February,.1976.

/s/ JATS E. SEXSON
Director

·I .
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

s) I)

(to>

Transfer No. 3280 County DESCHUTES

l. Name Wayne P. Singhose 1~ -:,,- , ,___ r, . , i Address c/o corn, Redmond 97756
0 ,,,\ '...- ' '

2. Source of Supply Deschutes ·River' , Trib. of-----------
3. mount of Water Priority Date 10/31/1900 & 12/2/1907

4. Luse±Ela2!'..
5. Proposed Point of Diversion

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

17S 15E 30 NW SE 1.5 •



'

(

3

\



..,:a.h
J
C
z

en
o

Ill
C
)

u
l&.I

a::a::
::,
0

co
O

•
1
0

::::,
LIJ

i,J
.-o::-...r

.....,
<

%
5

.
I­<z

L
O

r--
0
)

......
L&J
(.)
LIJ
0::

-

I.I 0
---·--

­
N

IIlIlI

.
•·,

•
I

•,

•'•

:.,..•.,

··1
.,"

.,II

'

-
-
-

-:---
-
-
-

-+--
--
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

--
-
~
-
-
-
-

_.j~
--
-
-
-
-
-
-

---,,':i--'-
-
-

--1-
-

i
i
•
t

ifjr~i

c
:

•
~.....-

..
.

:'
s

.s
°
'!

+
.
,e

.......-
-··-
-
-
-



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

THIS PROPOSAL ISSUED TO

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 548
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

(WAYNE SINGHOSE)
62500 COUNTY LINE ROAD

BEND, 0R 97702

confirms the right to use the waters of DESCHUTES RIVER, a tributary
of COLUMBIA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 1.5 ACRES.

The right was confirmed by decrees of the Circuit Court of the state
of Oregon for DESCHUTES County. The dates of priority are OCTOBER 31,
1900 AND DECEMBER 2, 1907.

The right is limited to not more than 0.046 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
measured at the point of diversion from the river.

The point of diversion is the CENTRAL OREGON CANAL.

The amount of water used for irrigation shall be limited to THE RATE
AND DUTY ESTABLISHED BY THE DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DESCHUTES
COUNTY DATED MARCH 24, 1933.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW 1/4 SE 1/4 1.5 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

(These lands are supplemented by Crane Prairie Reservoir storage)

This PROPOSED PARTIAL CERTIFICATE is to confirm a change in PLACE OF
USE authorized by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
FEBRUARY 9, 1976, approving transfer application 3280. This right
will be part of a certificate to be issued to Central Oregon
Irrigation District at a later date which will supersede certificate
29052, State Record of water Right Certificates.

This proposed partial certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said
decrees.

NOTE! THIS PROPOSED PARTIAL CERTIFICATE WILL BECOME EVIDENCE OF A
VESTED WATER RIGHT 60 DAYS FROM THE NOTICE DATE IF THE OWNER OR
OCCUPANT OF THE LAND RECEIVING THE TRANSFERRED WATER DOES NOT PETITION
THE DEPARTMENT TO RECONSIDER THE CONTENTS OF THE PROPOSAL.

T-3280.JW





NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TD BENEFICIAL USE

\ \ ..-

I,

Transfer No. 3280_,..;;..;;;..;...;. _
<ff«EelSgfig!hereby certify that

on to/U J/ , 197 , the water has been applied to the
Wale( Resources Director

lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the=State =

we dated 2/1/2 , approving an application for a

change in place of use of uater from E.St_.SE<.Z< Z.Zr

7 'Date



RECEIVED
JUL3 1975

WATER RfSOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

r, Charles..~.~ ~~.~~.~t?:~ ~.~..~~~.~~·~·~···~·~···~·~~.'?:~.~~~ .
(Name of applicant)

of ·············-··················~·~~.~ , County of ~~~.~~.~!~.~···············-······························•
(Postoffice)

State of 9t~g.?.~ , do hereby make application for change ·················································-······-···

in place of use
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is !?.~~.~.~~.~!:.~ ~~!~~ .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ~!.~.~.&'~~~.?.~ .
(Irrigation; Mlnlnu: Power; Moqufoctur!ng; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ~.~.~~.r~.LQ~~.@i~.~..f~.~J .

4. The point of diversion is located ft. and - ft. from the ···············-···············
CN. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ······•························································-················· being within the .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ·-·······························..·--··· .
(No. N. or $.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp.

NE+, NW+ sw% SE'..~ NE! NW% sw% SE% NE! NW, SW, SEt4. NEY NW+, sw, SE%

17 12 22 1.5.

. ·-
- ........ . -··---·- ............ .. -4 . ... . ................. ------- .. . - . ---- - .. ...

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..NoT...co11t.r.aet.. .nJJr.chase.r .
(If not ow1\cr. explaln your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...!.~~·-··

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Oct. 31, 1900 & Vec.2, 1907
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••••••••u• ..•••••••••••••••••••••••••

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~~ If so, give number
(Yea or No)

of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? N
(Yes or Nol

4·If so, give number of certificate :.. : ::. .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

....._!es......... If so, give title of proceedings ......Adjudication.of.the,Deschutes.River.................
(Yes or Nol

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No,.H..R..Plumb,page.A9.of.the..degree............-.
(If not, Rive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4

17 15 30 1.5
·-i----t--··---·- --- ----- ·---····· ·-----·H---1---+---t-----------·-+-----1 --·---1---•-C---+--

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, IS. 16 ond 17. If the oppllc:>tlon Is for change in point of divers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S .J IE. or W.)

comer of being within the of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

•···..-- - ---- - . - --- ••·• ---·-. •-• - •-•-•-•· ---.. -- --- ·- -- ..

--....­

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• 9s1on .

NOTE: Answer questions 18nd 19 If opplkotlon Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

· t ·tu li t2 Nomg axes, mor gages, ens, e c. . . .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Real estate

(the above is being processed).

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ........9re_beneficial_ge........-....................
-- •·· - - ..---..- -- - •·• .._ ·--- - •·· .

............................................................ .

.......................- .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r,Charles ". Uenhardtand Cecelia C. Lenhardt.........., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my handa 27% day of JY.L... . . , 19.75.
x

?':-.. •••:..\-:~;<'.. •··············•··••••••••••••••••••··········(Name of applicant)

» «. :z 0agSubscribed and sworn to before me this ::• day of ··········/(.···~·.!··;,; ··············-·························• 190'.'$ .

/l...-.A
/-··· NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission eotre<2...(8,L..2Z

P.emarks .

- ~.- - -- --.---------- ------ - ..--..----- --- - - --· - --..

. ... . .. --- -- ----. ----- ..·•---·-- --- - -- -- .---- - - -_ .

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................l.·-··· .

.. .. .. . - -- - , -- -.. - - - - - - ..

... .- - ·-·-.- -- -.•·• - -.-·..·- - .. - -· - - - .

...... ······ _,___.····· ······ _ _ .

••·••·• .

........................................................._ .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

[Notarial Seal]



P. 0. BOX 577 742 S.W. FOREST. AVE. REDMOND, OREGON 97756

TELEPHONE: 548-2541

FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION OF REDMOND

NEAL ELIOTT, MANAGER

Central Oregon Irrigation District
847 S. 6th
Redmond, 0R 97756

May 29, 1975

Re: Charles Lenhardt

Gentleman:

We hereby grant permission for the transfer of 1 acres of water
from NESE of Sec. 22, Tup 17 S., Rng. 12 EU, as our mortgage
relies on a minimum of 3 acres of water and anything in excess
may be transfered.

Sincerely yours,

Neal Elliot_t
Manager

NE/ah
cc. Charles Lenhardt

RECEIVED
JUL3 1975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM., OREGON'

SERVING DESCHUTES, HARNEY, GRANT, CROOK, & JEFFERSON COUNTIES
ANO SOUTH PART OF WHEELER COUNTY
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June 27, 1975

. . -
' •:' • t

Mr. Bob,Anderson
C.O.I. I,•·,·.·.··, ..

P. o. Box 548
Redmond! . ·OR. 97756

Dear Mr. Anderson:

t

.- :

.• ,.+,. : ... ·

Here is the legal description of our property, which you requested:
·:,~ •• ~·--· --:: •.,·,· :; ~--- ::·. :,-. __:·'r:, .,.:·:,-,:~t::_~-:-__·_5__::r.·,··~.. '·, - . .

' ~,': i•::1;' ,,• ••I

', A parcel of land situate in the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
(NB¼SW¼,) •of Section Twenty-two(22), Township Seventeen(l7) 'south, Range

'Twelve(i2)-Bast of the,Willamette Meridian, more particularly described
as follows:• Beginning at a point on the East line of the NE¼SW¼ of Sec-

_C,i-'::<-. ·,. tion 22, township 17 South, Range 12 East, which point is 446 feet North
·,,, _ .. ,.·;;_ ·. : of the Southeast corner of the 'said· N.E¼st~¼ of Section 22, Township 17

, . ,. · ,,, ,. South, Range 12 Bast; thence North along._ said Bast line a distance of
664 feetto the -Southerly right of way line of the North Unit Canal;
thence South 84° 34' West along said right' of way lih.e · a distance of

$ 38,6 feet; thence South 40° 20' est along said right of way iine a di.f. tance of 212.3 feet; thencealong 16° 38' curve right the 1ong chord of
;.).:.::··which bears South 65° 22' West 28So7-.fee~.;; centia.i. angle SO" 04') a dis­
. ·.•· ·, ; . ' tance I of 301feet; thence along a 49° ov curve left { the long cbcrci of

·., .. ,= -~-;-.-·· ,· · ·wh1· c~ · be· a•s· -s··outb· '74° :· 02 • 30" "'es·❖ 6'7' 84' f. ·,.,,,t ,...., .;.,.. "'~ .,... 1:111•" 32° A3 ~)
,... •,, • , ,; , ,.. ,•~ j • < •• i! ! , ;A\ I , < I , · , , , 0' li11 Ii, 0, ,:-, • ""'~ ._.. l,d l{wn i\,J!.~J,, Ulw.Qt::> r.:; • 'ftf .

s±if;; ±a distanceof 66.92 feet; thence South 57° 41' est a distance 0f 35
:" %Eig• feet; thence South a distance0f 336.7 fee; thence Ezs& a distance of

: -:'···· 528 f.ee~. t& ~the· point:-_.of beginning·, al;t i'n_' Deschutes County. Oregon.

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Lenhardt
3425 N.B. Yeomans Rd.
Bend, 00. 97701
389-1351

I

' '

'·.


